
CITY OF MARYSVILLE AGENDA BILL
 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY FOR ACTION
 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING DATE F b ruary ,• .: e 11 2013 
AGENDA ITEM: 

Supplement No.6 to Professional Services Agreement with BergerABAM, for a no-cost time 
extension to all.ow for final design services on the Lakewood Triangle Access / 156th Street 
Overcrossing Project 

PREPARED BY: Patrick Gruenhagen, Project Manager DIRECTOR APPROVAL: 

DEPARTMENT: Public Works / Engineering \~ 
ATTACHMENTS: v 

Professional Services Agreement Supplement 

BUDGET CODE: AMOUNT: 
30500030.563000 R0604 $0 

SUMMARY: 

On June 14,20 I I, the City executed Supplement No.5 to its Professional Services Agreement with 
BergerABAM Engineers - to provide engineering support services during the course of construction 
of the Lakewood Triangle Access / 1561h Street Overcrossing Project. 

The enclosed Supplement No.6 provides for a no-cost extension of the Agreement end date to May 
31,2013 - in order to allow sufficient time for BergerABAM to assist with final project closeout 
and, notably, preparation of"as-built" record drawings. 

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Staff recommends that Council authorize the Mayor to sign the 
enclosed Supplement No.6 to the City's Professional Services Agreement with BergerABAM, 
extending the agreement end date to May 31, 2013. 

Item 4-1



Washington State 
Department of Transportation 

Supplemental Agreement No.6 Organization and Address 
BergerABAM 

1301 Fifth Avenue, Suite 1200 
Seattle, WA 98101-2677 

Agreement Number 

Project Number 
R-0604 

Phone 
206.357.5616 

Project Title 
Lakewood Triangle Access I 156th Street Overcrossing 

Maximum Amount Payable 

$1,541,011.00 

Description of Work 

This Supplement is solely for the purposes of a no-cost time extension. 

The Local Agency of the CITY OF MARYSVILLE
 

desires to supplement the agreement entered into with ~B~e~r~g~e~rA~B=A.:..:M:..- _
 

and executed on October 22, 2007 and identified as Agreement No. --'-N""A'-'-- _
 

and Supplemental Agreement No.1, executed on October 14, 2008 ($602,489.00)
 

and Supplemental Agreement No.2, executed on May 24,2010 ($0)
 

and Supplemental Agreement No.3, executed on December 22, 2010 ($0)
 

and Supplemental Agreement No.4, executed on April 25, 2011 ($42,104.00)
 

and Supplemental Agreement No.5, executed on June 14, 2011 ($314,615.00)
 

All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement. The changes to the
 

agreement are described as follows:
 

Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the number of calendar days for completion 

of the work to read: Complete all requirements by May 31,2013. 

If you concur with this supplement and agree to the chan~as stated above.0'lease sign in the appropriate spaces below 

and return to this office for final action. Dated this g day of oJ AI\l. UA (> Y ,2013. 

By: XD~ L. AEeN4~~> J vi~ By: --'=J""o"-'n...!.N,.,e<!..h"-'ri-'"'"no"'-,.....,M=ayc°"-'-r _ 

I1w/f"ttmVf14 
Consultant Signature Approving Authority Signature 

Item 4-2




